

BOISE COUNTY

RESOLUTION #2016-30

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO SELL ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Boise County Road & Bridge Department has determined that a backhoe is no longer sufficient for their operational needs;

WHEREAS, the Boise County Solid Waste Department has a need for, and has budgeted for, the purchase of a backhoe; and

WHEREAS; Idaho Code 31-829, SALE OR REPLACEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, authorizes the Boise County Board of Commissioners, as elective officers overseeing both the Road & Bridge and Solid Waste Departments, to sell personal property which is obsolete, worn or damaged, so as to require replacement and is of greater value on a trade in, and apply its trade in or exchange value on the purchase price of replacements; and

WHEREAS; the Solid Waste Department has agreed to pay the Road & Bridge Department the same amount as the trade-in value of the existing equipment;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners has approved the sale of the equipment (backhoe), as identified on the attached list, from Road & Bridge to Solid Waste.

Approved and adopted in Open Session this 19th, day of July 2016.



BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ALAN D. WARD, Chairman

JACKSON, Commissioner

LAÚRA L. BAKER, Commissioner

ATTEST: risco. Clerk to the Board

Boise County Resolution 2016-30